
University of Regina Press
Spring 2021



University of Regina Press acknowledges the support of the Canada 
Council for the Arts for our publishing program. We acknowledge  
the financial support of the Government of Canada. / Nous 
reconnaissons l’appui financier du gouvernement du Canada. Our 
publishing  activities are also supported by Creative Saskatchewan. 
We also acknowledge the support of the University of Regina.

PUBLISHER’S LETTER
Dear Readers,

In early March, University of 
Regina Press was thrilled to 
be sending out our Fall 2020 
catalogue, which contained a 

publisher’s letter about change—
climate change, political change, 
and cultural change. Between 
the time that catalogue and letter 
went to press and the time that 
catalogue was delivered, the world 
changed dramatically, almost 
unimaginably, separating us 
from our coworkers, friends, and 
even families, and challenging us 
to rethink the way we navigate 
our relationships with the 
world and with each other. 

So these days, my mind turns 
to connection, and the power 

of stories to connect us to one 
another while we distance-learn 
to navigate this changed world. 
We all have stories, stories we 
share and stories shared with 
us. Our Spring 2021 books share 
the personal stories of a troubled 
multigenerational family in 
hockey-obsessed Prince Albert, 
SK (White Coal City); a gardener’s 
journey along the Camino 
de Santiago (The Way of the 
Gardener); and a woman’s journey 
from her European childhood 
to a literary life in Canada (The 
Girl from Dream City). Women 
tell their stories and reclaim 
their power in the poetry of 
Resistance: Righteous Rage in the 
Age of #MeToo. In Red Obsidian, a 
poet returns to the form, drawing 
on stories from a life lived well. 

Carrying the Burden of Peace shines 
a light on Indigenous storytellers 
reimagining masculinities. And 
we honour Indigenous storytelling 
by releasing a new edition of 
the seminal language textbook 
Cree: Language of the Plains. 

As Richard Van Camp notes in the 
forthcoming Gather, stories are 
medicine. We hope you find these 
stories and lessons connective, 
restorative, and inspiring during 
these transformational times. 

Kristine Luecker,  Director,  
University of Regina Press

CONTACT US
University of Regina Press
University of Regina
3737 Wascana Parkway
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, s4s 0a2

TEL: 306.585.4758   
FAX: 306.585.4699
EMAIL: uofrpress@ uregina.ca   
WEB: www.uofrpress.ca
OFFICE LOCATED AT:  
160–2 Research Drive, Regina, SK 

Media and Publicity Requests
ZG Stories
TEL: : 604 500 3822
Ariel Hudnall—Communications Manager
EMAIL: ariel@zgstories.com
Zoe Grams—Principal
EMAIL: zoe@zgstories.com

Examination and Review Copies
In Canada, requests for examination 
copies or review copies should be sent 
to uofrpress@uregina.ca. In the United 
States, policy and information on how 
to order a desk or digital examination 
copy can be found at nyupress.org. 
Locate the Resources section and click 
For Educators. http://nyupress.org/
resources/for-educators/.



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 1

NEW RELEASE

CARRYING THE BURDEN OF PEACE
Reimagining Indigenous Masculinities Through Story

by Sam McKegney 

Through rigorous engagement with Indigenous literary art,  
Carrying the Burden of Peace highlights the decolonial 
potential of Indigenous masculinities.

Can a critical examination of Indigenous masculinities be an hon-
our song—one that celebrates rather than pathologizes; one that 
seeks diversity and strength; one that overturns heteropatriar-
chy without centering settler colonialism? Can a critical exami-

nation of Indigenous masculinities even be creative, inclusive, erotic? 

Carrying the Burden of Peace  answers affirmatively. Countering the 
perception that  masculinity has been so contaminated as to be irre-
deemable, the book explores Indigenous literary art for understandings 
of masculinity that exceed the impoverished inheritance of colonialism. 

Carrying the Burden of Peace weaves together stories of Indigenous life, 
love, eroticism, pain, and joy to map the contours of diverse, empow-
ered, and non-dominant Indigenous masculinities. It is from here that a 
more balanced world may be pursued.

PRAISE FOR CARRYING THE BURDEN OF PEACE

“There has been much debate . . . as to whether the examina-
tion of Indigenous masculinities might be one that celebrates 
rather than pathologizes. McKegney does not shy away from 
these debates and the players involved, and in so doing, takes 
risks in the service of holding place for decolonial men and 
masculinities.” —Kim Anderson, co-editor of Indigenous 
Men and Masculinities 

“I came away from the manuscript convinced of the need for 
this work, as I find it exemplary of the kind of careful, ethi-
cally attentive, and deeply generous scholarship we need more 
of.” —Daniel Heath Justice, author of Why Indigenous 
Literatures Matter 

SAM MCKEGNEY is a settler scholar of Indigenous literatures and is  
Professor and Head of the Department of English at Queen’s University 
in the territory of the Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe Peoples.

FAST FACTS

•	 First book-length study of Indigenous masculinities through the lens of 

Indigenous literature.

•	 Combines Indigenous feminist theory, Indigenous Queer and Two-Spirit 

theory, and Indigenous masculinities theory.

9 780889 777934

$34.95 (S) PB / $89.00 (S) HC

APRIL 2021

PB 9780889777934 / PDF 9780889777958 / 
EPUB 9780889777972 / HC 9780889777996

6 x 9 / 288 PAGES 

PREFACE / 11 IMAGES / NOTES 
/ WORKS CITED / INDEX

CATEGORIES: INDIGENOUS STUDIES / 
GENDER STUDIES / LITERARY CRITICISM

ALSO OF INTEREST

THE DECOLONIZING POETICS OF 
INDIGENOUS LITERATURES 
$29.95 ∙ 9780889773905

 PERFORMING TURTLE ISLAND 
$27.95 ∙ 9780889776562



2	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASE

GATHER
Richard Van Camp on the Joy of Storytelling

by Richard Van Camp

Stories are medicine. During a time of heightened isolation, 
this bestselling author  shares what he knows about 
the power of storytelling—and offers some of his own 
favourite stories from Elders, friends, and family.

Gathering around a campfire, or the dinner table, we humans 
have always told stories. Through them, we define our identities 
and shape our understanding of the world. 

Master storyteller and bestselling author Richard Van Camp 
writes of the power of storytelling and its potential to transform speak-
ers and audiences alike. 

In Gather, Van Camp shares what elements make a compelling story and 
offers insights into basic storytelling techniques, such as how to read a 
room—even on Zoom—and how to capture the attention of listeners. 
And he delves further into the impact storytelling can have, helping 
readers understand how to create community and how to banish loneli-
ness through their tales. A member of the Tlicho Dene First Nation, Van 
Camp also includes stories from Elders whose wisdom influenced him.

During a time of uncertainty and disconnection, stories reach across 
vast distances to offer connection. Gather is a joyful reminder of this for 
storytellers: all of us. 

PRAISE FOR VAN CAMP

“Stories and storytellers are an important part of what makes 
us human. Van Camp’s stories, whether they feature light 
comedy, family discord and reconciliation or his vivid images 
of the legendary Wheetago monsters, revived by global warm-
ing and horrifically hungry for human flesh, are gifts to the 
reader.” —Vancouver Sun 

“Van Camp is…a brilliant weaver of tales.” —Quill & Quire

RICHARD VAN CAMP is the author of over twenty books, including the 
Eisner-nominated graphic novel A Blanket of Butterflies. His bestselling 
novel The Lesser Blessed is a movie that has received critical acclaim. He 
lives in Edmonton, Alberta.

FAST FACTS:

•	 Nationally renowned author and storyteller Richard Van Camp explains 

basic storytelling techniques, what works, what doesn’t, and the 

transformative power of stories.

•	 Author of bestselling novel and movie The Lesser Blessed, as well as 

Little You, Moccasin Square Gardens, and many more.

$19.95 PB / $89.00 HC

MAY 2021

PB 9780889777002 / PDF 9780889777026 / 
EPUB 9780889777040 / HC 9780889778047

5 x 8.5 / 162 PAGES 

CATEGORIES: CREATIVE WRITING / 
INDIGENOUS / LITERARY CRITICISM

SERIES: WRITERS ON WRITING (#3)

ABOUT THE SERIES

Our Writers on Writing 
series provide budding authors 

with insights on writing in 
various genres, from various 

perspectives.

OTHER TITLES 
 IN THE SERIES

SLEUTH 
$18.95 ∙ 

9780889775244
 

VOICE 
$18.95 ∙ 

9780889775930

5 3 6 9 5

9 780889 777569



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 3

NEW RELEASE

$21.95 PB

JANUARY 2021

PB 9780889777965 / PDF 9780889777989 
/ EPUB 9780889778009 

4.72 X 7.48 / 320 PAGES 

CATEGORIES: MEMOIR / INHERITED TRAUMA

SERIES: THE REGINA COLLECTION (#16)

WHITE COAL CITY
A Memoir of Place and Family

by Robert Boschman

A moving, unflinching exploration of life in Prince Albert, on Treaty 
Six territory, as told through one family’s multigenerational story.

Robert Boschman grew up in the living quarters of the King Koin 
Launderette in Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, sandwiched be-
tween a residential school and a jail built in the aftermath of the 
Riel Resistance of 1885. White Coal City is the story of this hard, 

hockey-obsessed white-settler town on the banks of the North Saskatch-
ewan River and Boschman’s troubled family who navigated these lands.

Trauma was palpable but never spoken of in the family, and this silence 
hounded the psychology of their men and boys. Years later, Boschman 
discovered the reason behind it: the devastating fate of his grandmother, 
killed by a hit-and-run driver while she was six months pregnant. Her 
husband, who saw it happen, was plagued by the crime. Their story is 
gently shared through letters, journal entries, newspaper clippings, and 
accounts from the coroner’s inquest. 

With its penitentiary, sanatorium, pulp mill, and half-built hydro- 
electric dam, Boschman describes the city of Prince Albert as a “circle 
of pain”—one felt by white settlers but more so for the generations of 
First Nations and Métis people in the city and surrounding lands who 
were forcibly removed, incarcerated, or abducted. The harms of colo-
nialism touched Boschman’s family, and he accounts for his family’s 
own part in Canada’s shameful past.

White Coal City is a poetic, necessary exploration of the painful land-
scapes of colonial cities in Canada.

PRAISE FOR WHITE COAL CITY

“This is a beautiful, harrowing book. It deals with dark matters 
on intimate, familial, and global scales, as its author reckons 
with environmental cataclysm, toxic masculinity, and colonial 
complicity. Yet the story is shared with such generosity and 
gentleness that it sings in the reader’s mind long after the final 
page is turned.” —Sam McKegney, author of Masculindians 
and Magic Weapons

ROBERT BOSCHMAN grew up in Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, on 
Treaty 6 lands. He is Professor of American Literature at Mount Royal 
University in Calgary, Alberta.

FAST FACTS:

•	 A powerful memoir exploring the legacies of family trauma while 

grappling with the settler-colonial legacies and realities in Canada.

•	 One of the only social histories of Prince Albert, Saskatchewan.

ABOUT THE SERIES

Named as a tribute to 
Saskatchewan’s capital 

city with its rich history of 
boundary-defying innovation, 

The Regina Collection 
builds upon the University of 
Regina Press’s motto “a voice 

for many peoples.”

RECENT TITLES  
IN THE SERIES

THE ORGANIST 
$21.95 ∙ 

9780889777613

IN MY OWN 
MOCCASINS 

$21.95 ∙ 
9780889777316

9 780889 777965



4	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASE

$21.95 PB

APRIL 2021

PB 9780889777859 / PDF 9780889777873 
/ EPUB 9780889777897 

4.72 X 7.48 / 304 PAGES 

CATEGORIES: MEMOIR / WRITING

SERIES: THE REGINA COLLECTION (#17)

THE GIRL FROM DREAM CITY
A Literary Life

by Linda Leith

Vivid stories from a Canadian literary figure, whose 
lively experiences span continents and canons.

It’s the life that many dream of: education in some of Europe’s most 
beautiful cities before becoming a novelist, essayist, translator, and 
literary curator. But the start of Linda Leith’s journey is anything but 
idyllic. The daughter of a glamorous mother and a charming left-wing 

doctor, she is never told of her father’s psychiatric breakdown or his sub-
sequent shock therapy for what was then called manic depression. 

As this secret festers, Leith’s father uproots the family to various Euro-
pean cities as he reinvents himself as a corporate executive, eventually 
moving across the Atlantic to Montreal. It’s there, in her first year of 
university, that Leith is inspired by Madame de Staël, a writer and 
salonnière, banished from Paris by Napoleon himself. With none of 
Staël’s advantages—no wealth, no social status, no château on Lake 
Geneva—Leith can scarcely imagine a salon, but she is drawn to Paris, 
and dreams of becoming a writer. 

This dream fuels her education in London, her marriage and writing 
in Budapest, and—finally—her journey back to Montreal where she 
meets a community of writers and readers who she works with to trans-
form the city’s literary scene. As Leith publishes, translates, and curates, 
she also comes to terms with her troubled father and the secrets of her 
childhood.

A luscious read, this book will rivet readers of Jill Ker Conway’s The 
Road from Coorain and Tara Westover’s Educated, or anyone who has 
dreamed of building a cultural life. 

LINDA LEITH attended schools in London, Basel, Belfast, Paris, and 
Montreal, before graduating with a PhD on the work of Samuel Beck-
ett when she was 24. A novelist, essayist, literary translator, and the 
founder of Blue Metropolis International Literary Festival and Linda 
Leith Publishing, she lives in Montreal.

FAST FACTS

•	 Linda Leith is the founder of the Blue Metropolis International Literary 

Festival.

•	 Beautiful, vivid memoir from a celebrated Canadian novelist about her 

journey to becoming a writer.

ABOUT THE SERIES

Named as a tribute to 
Saskatchewan’s capital 

city with its rich history of 
boundary-defying innovation, 

The Regina Collection 
builds upon the University of 
Regina Press’s motto “a voice 

for many peoples.”

RECENT TITLES 
 IN THE SERIES

THE LISTENER 
$24.95 ∙ 

9780889776531

ANGRY QUEER 
SOMALI BOY 

$21.95 ∙ 
9780889777590

9 780889 777859



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 5

NEW RELEASE

THE WAY OF THE GARDENER
Lost in the Weeds along the Camino de Santiago

by Lyndon Penner

Reverence takes on a new meaning in this original memoir 
of an avid gardener walking the Camino de Santiago.  

Pilgrims have been making the journey across northern Spain for 
more than 1,000 years, testing—to varying degrees—their spirit, 
faith, and physical endurance. Lyndon Penner’s attention lies else-
where. A renowned gardener and lover of literature, he revels in 

the plants, trees, and flowers that tell the history of the people and ecology 
of this distinct region of Spain. 

Brimming with wry observations—of nature, himself, and other 
pilgrims on the road—The Way of the Gardener reveals the beauty and 
the darkness of the human condition while underscoring the deeply 
fascinating nature of nature itself. This textured work makes for perfect 
armchair—or garden—reading. 

LYNDON PENNER grew up in Saskatchewan and comes from a long line 
of gardeners. He is a traveller, environmentalist, and lover of literature, 
and the author of several books, including Native Plants for the Short 
Season Yard.

FAST FACTS

•	 Penner combines nature writing and natural history with travel writing.

•	 Most nature or adventure writing centers on the life-changing effect on 

the author, but Penner’s focus is instead on the plant life and the people 

he encounters along the way.

$24.95 PB 

MARCH 2021

PB 9780889778061 / PDF 9780889778085 
/ EPUB 9780889777811 

4.25 X 7 / 224 PAGES 

PLANT GLOSSARY, 1 MAP, 16 ILLUSTRATIONS

CATEGORIES:  TRAVEL / GARDENING 

ALSO OF INTEREST

TOWARDS A PRAIRIE ATONEMENT
$22.95 ∙ 9780889774544

WOMEN WHO DIG
$34.95 ∙ 9780889775275

9 780889 777859

 MARSH MALLOW (ALTHAEA OFFICINALIS)

ALMOND (PRUNUS DULCIS)  

 WALNUT (JUGLANS REGIA)



6	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASE

RED OBSIDIAN
New and Selected Poems

by Stephan Torre

A visceral new collection from esteemed poet Stephen Torre, 
grappling with the demands and complexities of life in the  
northwest wild lands.

Drawing from a life lived well, amidst hard work and time for 
reflection in the northwest wild lands of the Canadian and 
American Wests, Stephen Torre returns to the literary world 
with his usual descriptive and lyric intensity. Comprised of new 

and selected poems, Red Obsidian explores the necessary tensions that 
arise between genders and the pain and grief of environmental loss.  

Inspired and influenced by a diverse array of literary influences— 
Indigenous oral poets and English pastoral poets, T’ang Dynasty 
Chinese poets and Latin American poets, American Imagists and poets 
Theodore Roethke, James Wright, and W.S. Merwin—Torre’s book is a 
poetic journal of a man passionately engaged at once with the marvel of 
wilderness and the rural labors of family homesteading, construction, 
and the logging of that wilderness.

“When there’s more joy or grief or hunger for knowing than I could 
express or explore elsewhere, I’m afflicted with the need to squeeze lan-
guage from my fists. One can only hold so much inside,” admits Torre. 
Readers will feel the torque, squeeze, and pull in these poems.

PRAISE FOR RED OBSIDIAN AND PREVIOUS WORK

“Red Obsidian is a book for the ages. Full of grit and wonder, 
grief and exhilaration, these poems throw off sparks. What a 
stunning testament to a world worked over, silted up, yet full 
of wings.” —Kate Harris, author of Lands of Lost Borders

“These are poems you can lean on, poems upon which you can 
build a life. Please read them.” —Rick Bass, author of For a 
Little While

“Torre has developed a language of myth to address  
human experience in the great wild places of the West.”  

—Publishers Weekly

STEPHAN TORRE is the author of two previous collections, Man Living 
on a Side Creek (NYU Press, 1994) and Iron Fever (Lost Horse Press, 
2003). He lives in British Columbia.

FAST FACTS:

•	 Torre returns to poetry after years living on the land.

•	 The poems inhabit and arise from the landscapes of Western Montana, 

the northern California coast, and British Columbia, the latter of which is 

Torre’s permanent home.

$19.95 PB

MARCH 2021

PB 9780889777750 / PDF 9780889777774 
/ EPUB 9780889777798

5.5 X 8.5 / 120 PAGES 

CATEGORIES: POETRY

SERIES: OSKANA POETRY & POETICS (#11)

ABOUT THE SERIES

Publishing new and 
established authors, Oskana 

Poetry & Poetics offers both 
contemporary poetry at its 

best and probing discussions of 
poetry’s cultural role. 

RECENT TITLES 
 IN THE SERIES

BURDEN 
$19.95 ∙ 

9780889777729

FIELD NOTES 
FOR THE SELF 

$19.95 ∙ 
9780889776913

9 780889 777750



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 7

NEW RELEASE

RESISTANCE
Righteous Rage in the Age of #MeToo

edited by Sue Goyette

Writers across the globe speak out against sexual assault and abuse 
in this powerful new poetry anthology, edited by Sue Goyette.

These collected poems from writers across the globe declare one 
common theme: resistance. By exploring sexual assault and vio-
lence in their work, each writer resists the patriarchal systems of 
power that continue to support a misogynist justice system that 

supports abusers. In doing so, they reclaim their power and their voice.  

 Created as a response to the Jian Ghomeshi case, writers including 
Joan Crate, Ashley-Elizabeth Best, and Beth Goobie are, as editor Sue 
Goyette explains, a “multitude, resisting.” The collection could not be 
more timely. The work adds a new layer to the ever-growing #MeToo 
movement. 

Resistance underscores the validity of all women’s experiences, and the 
importance of dignifying such experiences in voice, however that may 
sound. Because once survivors speak out and disrupt their pain, there is 
no telling what else they can do. 

SUE GOYETTE is the award-winning author of six books of poems and 
a novel. Now Halifax’s eighth poet laureate, she was nominated for 
the 2014 Griffin Poetry Prize and the Governor General’s Award for 
her collection Ocean, which won several other prizes, including the 
CBC Literary Prize for Poetry, the Bliss Carman, the Earle Birney, the 
Pat Lowther, and the 2015 Lieutenant Governor of Nova Scotia Mas-
terworks Arts Award. Sue lives in Halifax and teaches in the Creative 
Writing Program at Dalhousie University.

FAST FACTS

•	 Timely collection of powerful poems that speak against sexual violence 

and patriarchy.

•	 Collects works from over 70 contributors, including Cornelia Hoogland, 

Eleonore Schönmaier, dee Hobsbawn-Smith, Catherine Graham, Beth 

Goobie, Katharine Lawrence, Sonnet L’Abbe, Bridget Keating, Beverley 

Brenna, and Sue Goyette.

$24.95 PB

FEBRUARY 2021

PB 9780889778016 / PDF 9780889778030 
/ EPUB 9780889778054 

5.5 X 8.5 / 176 PAGES 

MORE THAN 70 CONTRIBUTORS; 
FOREWORD BY SUE GOYETTE

CATEGORIES: POETRY COLLECTION

ALSO OF INTEREST

UNTIL WE ARE FREE 
$27.95 ∙ 9780889776944

BLACK WRITERS MATTER 
$27.95 ∙ 9780889776166

9 780889 778016



8	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW EDITION

CREE: LANGUAGE OF THE PLAINS
ne–hiyawe–win: paskwa–wi-pı–kiskwe–win

by Jean L. Okima–sis

A new edition of a seminal textbook to support Cree language study. 

Cree: Language of the Plains is a comprehensive educational re-
source, offering a broad range of learning materials that is easily 
accessible to Cree language learners. This new edition provides 
an updated and redesigned language textbook, and is linked to 

Cree language audio labs and a Cree language workbook available online.

 Language labs are also available as podcasts, found at uregina.ca/open-
access or by searching “Cree Language of the Plains” on your favourite 
podcast app.

Originally from White Bear First Nations, JEAN L. OKIMA–SIS is a re-
tired Cree Language educator, who taught for many years with the Sas-
katchewan Indian Federated College (now First Nation University of 
Canada). She continues to be active in the production of Cree Language 
materials and has been honoured for her past work with a Doctorate of 
Letters from the University of Regina. She has had a residential park 
named for her within the city of Regina, where she currently lives.

FAST FACTS

•	 New and updated second edition of the bestselling guide to learning the 

Plains Cree dialect.

•	 Supplemental materials including a workbook and language audio labs 

are available online.

$34.95 PB / $89.00 HC

JANUARY 2021

PB 9780889777675 / PDF 9780889777699 / 
EPUB 9780889777712 / HC 9780889777736

6.75 X 9.75 / 392 PAGES 

INTRODUCTION TO THE NEW EDITION / 
 VERB CHARTS / VOCABULARY LISTS  

(CREE-ENGLISH/ENGLISH-CREE) / VERB LISTS 
(CREE-ENGLISH/ENGLISH-CREE) / OPEN 

ACCESS AUDIO AND WORKBOOK AVAILABLE

CATEGORIES: LANGUAGE / 
INDIGENOUS STUDIES

ALSO OF INTEREST

CREE: WORDS (2 VOLUME SET)
$69.95 ∙ 9780889771277

mâci-nêhiyawêwin/BEGINNING CREE 
$34.95 ∙ 9780889774353

9 780889 777675



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 9

ANGRY QUEER SOMALI BOY
A Complicated Memoir

by Mohamed Abdulkarim Ali

Kidnapped by his father on the eve of Somalia’s societal implosion, 
Mohamed Ali was taken first to the Netherlands by his stepmother, 
and then later to Canada. Unmoored from his birth family and 

caught between twin alienating forces of Somali tradition and Western 
culture, Mohamed must forge his own queer coming of age. 

“Heartbreaking.” —Quill & Quire

“A stunning memoir that will resonate with every queer person 
who has been through the fire.” —Diriye Osman, author of 
Fairytales for Lost Children

$21.95 PB 

MAY 2020

PB 9780889777590 / PDF 9780889776609 / EPUB 9780889776616

4.72 X 7.48 / 176 PAGES 

CATEGORIES: MEMOIR / ADDICTIONS / IMMIGRANTS / GAY

SERIES: THE REGINA COLLECTION

THE ORGANIST
Fugues, Fatherhood, and a Fragile Mind

by Mark Abley

Harry Abley was a nightmare of a father: depressive, self-absorbed, 
unpredictable, emotionally unstable. He was also a dream of a 
father: gentle, courageous, artistically gifted. Mark Abley, his 

only child, grew up in the shadow of music and mental illness. How he 
came to terms with this divided legacy, and how he learned to be a man 
in the absence of a traditional masculine role model, are central to this 
beautifully written memoir.

“Abley’s tale is fearless in its revelations, yet loving, funny, and 
beautifully told.” —Ronald Wright, author of A Scientific 
Romance and A Short History of Progress

$21.95 PB 

JUNE 2020

PB 9780889777613 / PDF 9780889775824 / EPUB 9780889775831

4.72 X 7.48 / 304 PAGES 

CATEGORIES: MEMOIR / MENTAL HEALTH / MUSIC

SERIES: THE REGINA COLLECTION

NEW IN PAPER

9 780889 777590

9 780889 777590



10	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

RECENT RELEASES

GENOCIDAL LOVE
A Life After Residential School

by Bevann Fox
foreword by Michelle Coupal

Genocidal Love delves into the long-term effects of childhood 
trauma on those who attended residential school. Presenting 
herself as “Myrtle,” Bevann Fox weaves truth and fiction 

together and demonstrates the power of story to help in recovery  
and healing.

“A riveting, often difficult, brave, important book....[that] 
celebrates the possibilities of healing.” —Deanna Reder, 
co-editor of Honouring the Strength of Indian Women and 
Troubling Tricksters

$21.95 PB / $89.00 HC

SEPTEMBER 2020

PB 9780889777415/ PDF 9780889777439 /  
EPUB 9780889777453 / HC 9780889777477

5 X 7 / 272 PAGES

CATEGORIES: INDIGENOUS STUDIES / MEMOIR / 
WOMEN’S STUDIES / RECOVERY

CONCRETE
From Ancient Origins to a Problematic Future

by Mary Soderstrom

Imagine a world without concrete: no high-rises, no grand irrigation 
projects, no interstate highways, no Roman roads, a shortage of 
electricity, more mud in some places, more solitude in others. But 

there also would be less CO2 in the atmosphere, less risk of climate 
change, and a less uncertain future.

“Soderstrom delivers a globe-trotting tale full of fascinating 
details and unexpected detours, adding texture and contrast 
to a material that too often fades into the background.”  
—Christopher DeWolf, author of Borrowed Spaces:  
Life Between the Cracks of Modern Hong Kong

$28.95 PB / $89.00 (S) HC  

OCTOBER 2020

PB 9780889777804 / PDF 9780889777828 /  
EPUB 9780889777842 / HC 9780889777866

6 X 9 / 288 PAGES

CATEGORIES: ENVIRONMENT / HISTORY / ARCHITECTURE

9 780889 777415

5 2 9 9 5

9 780889 777804



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 11

RECENT RELEASES

COLD CASE NORTH
The Search for James Brady and Absolom Halkett

by Michael Nest, with Deanna Reder and Eric Bell

Cold Case North is the story of how a small team, with the help of 
the Indigenous community, uncovered new clues and gathered 
additional testimony in the disappearance of Jim Brady and 

Abbie Halkett, exposing police failure in the original investigation.

“Cold Case North is an enthralling search for intimate  
answers and broader social accountability. Essential reading.” 

—David Chariandy, author of I’ve Been Meaning to Tell You

$24.95 PB / $89.00 HC

NOVEMBER 2020

PB 9780889777491 / PDF 9780889777507 /  
EPUB 9780889777521 / HC 9780889777545

5 X 7 / 272 PAGES

CATEGORIES: INDIGENOUS / TRUE CRIME / SOCIAL JUSTICE

UNTIL WE ARE FREE
Reflections on Black Lives Matter in Canada

edited by Rodney Diverlus, Sandy Hudson,  
and Syrus Marcus Ware

The killing of Trayvon Martin in 2012 by a white assailant inspired 
the Black Lives Matter movement. The movement’s message 
found fertile ground in Canada, where Black activists speak of 

generations of injustice and continue the work of Black liberation. Until 
We Are Free collects together a variety of writings and photographs 
addressing the most urgent issues facing the Black community in 
Canada. Now a National Bestseller.

“Whether in an imagined future or today’s stark reality, 
Until We Are Free stands as a necessary work that is bound to 
become central to dialogues in the areas of social justice and 
global liberation.”  —Quill & Quire

$27.95 PB / $89.00 HC

FEBRUARY 2020

PB 9780889776944 / PDF 9780889776968 /  
EPUB 9780889776982 / HC 9780889777361

6 X 9 / 344 PAGES

CATEGORIES: BLACK HISTORY / POLITICS / ACTIVISM / CANADA

NATIONAL BESTSELLER

5 1 9 9 5

9 780889 777491

5 2 2 9 5

9 780889 776944



12	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

100 Days of Cree
by Neal McLeod, with Arok Wolvengrey
$24.95
PB 9780889774292
Indigenous Languages

Aaniiih / Gros Ventre Stories
compiled and edited by Terry 
Brockie and Andrew Cowell
$24.95
PB 9780889774803
First Nations Language Readers
2018 Sask Book Award

Aboriginal Consultation, 
Environmental Assessment, and 
Regulatory Review in Canada
by Kirk N. Lambrecht
$34.95
PB 9780889772984
Environmental / Indigenous Studies

The Aesthetics of Senescence
by Andrea Charise
$34.95
PB 9780889777064
Exquisite Corpse series

After the Holocaust
edited by Charlotte Schallié, Helga 
Thorson, and Andrea van Noord
$39.95 (S) 
PB 9780889777644
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889777682
Holocaust Studies / History

After the War
by Stéphane Grenier, with 
Adam Montgomery
$27.95 
PB 9780889775336
Military / Mental Health

The Ältester
by Bruce L. Guenther
$34.95
PB 9780889775725
Biography / Religion

American Refugees
by Rita Shelton Deverell
$21.95
HC 9780889776258
The Regina Collection

Angry Queer Somali Boy
by Mohamed Abdulkarim Ali 
$21.95
PB 9780889777590
The Regina Collection

Antigone Undone
by Will Aitken
$24.95
HC 9780889775213
The Regina Collection
2018 Hilary Weston Writers’ Trust Prize 
Shortlist; 2019 Sask Book Award

Arab Cooking on a Prairie Homestead
by Habeeb Salloum
$34.95 
PB 9780889775183
Digestions series
2017 Gourmand World Cookbook Award;  
Canadian Culinary Book Awards Silver Medal



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 13

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

Arrows in a Quiver
by James Frideres
$39.95 (S)
PB 9780889776784
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776814
Social Science / Indigenous

Back to Blakeney
edited by David McGrane, John D. Whyte, 
Roy Romanow, and Russell Isinger
$34.95
PB 9780889776418
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776821
Political Science / Prairies

Beaver, Bison, Horse
by R. Grace Morgan
$34.95 (S)
PB 9780889777880
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889777941
Indigenous Studies / Ecology

Being Kurdish in a Hostile World
by Ayub Nuri
$29.95 
PB 9780889774940
Political Science / Biography
2017 Foreword Indies Book of the Year

Blackbird Song
by Randy Lundy
$19.95
PB 9780889775572
Oskana Poetry & Poetics
2019 Sask Book Awards (2)

Blackfoot Stories of Old
by Ikkináínihki Lena Heavy Shields 
Russell and Piitáákii Inge Genee 
$24.95
PB 9780889773189
First Nations Language Readers

Black Writers Matter
edited by Whitney French
$27.95 
PB 9780889776166
Literature / Black Canadian Studies
2020 Foreword Indies Bronze; 
2020 Sask Book Award

A Book of Ecological Virtues
edited by Heesoon Bai, David 
Chang, and Charles Scott
$39.95 (S)
PB 9780889777569
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889777620
Environmental / Philosophy

Burden
by Douglas Burnet Smith
$19.95
PB 9780889777729
Oskana Poetry & Poetics

Claiming Anishinaabe
by Lynn Gehl
$24.95 
PB 9780889774919
Indigenous / Biography
2018 Sask Book Award

Clearing the Plains NEW EDITION
by James Daschuk
$27.95  
PB 9780889776227
$89.00
HC 9780889776210
Indigenous / History
2014 Governor General’s History 
Award; 2014 Sask Book Awards (5)

Cloud Physics
by Karen Enns
$19.95 
PB 9780889774612
Oskana Poetry & Poetics
2018 League of Canadian Poets’ 
Raymond Souster Award



14	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

Cree: Words
compiled by Arok Wolvengrey
2 volume set
$69.95
PB 9780889771277
Indigenous Languages

Cry Wolf
by Harold R. Johnson
$16.95
PB 9780889777385
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889777446
Wildlife / Nature

The Decolonizing Poetics of 
Indigenous Literatures
by Mareike Neuhaus
$29.95
PB 9780889773905
Indigenous / Literary Criticism
2016 Sask Book Award

A Digital Bundle
by Jennifer Wemigwans
$29.95
PB 9780889775510
Indigenous / Media

Dissident Knowledge in 
Higher Education 
edited by Marc Spooner 
and James McNinch
$34.95 
PB 9780889775367
Social Sciences / Education
2019 Sask Book Award

Drought & Depression 
edited by Gregory P. Marchildon
$34.95 
PB 9780889775398
History / Prairies

The Education of Augie Merasty 
EDUCATIONAL EDITION
by Joseph A. Merasty, 
with David Carpenter
$21.95
HC 9780889774575
The Regina Collection
2017 Sask One Book, One Province 
Pick; 2016 CODE Burt Award; 
2015 Alcuin Society Award

Field Notes for the Self
by Randy Lundy
$19.95
PB 9780889776913
Oskana Poetry & Poetics

Fiery Joe
by Kathleen Carlisle
$39.95 
PB 9780889774858
Political Science / Prairies
2018 Sask Book Award

Finding Father
edited by Mary Ann Loewen
$21.95 
PB 9780889775909
Biography / Religion

Firewater
by Harold R. Johnson
$16.95 
PB 9780889774377
Indigenous / Health
2016 Governor General’s 
Literary Award Shortlist



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 15

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

Forty-One Pages
by John Steffler
$21.95 
PB 9780889775879
Oskana Poetry & Poetics

Frenemy Nations
by Mary Soderstrom
$27.95 
PB 9780889776722
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776876
Social Science / Geography

Funny Little Stories 
edited by Arok Wolvengrey 
$19.95
PB 9780889771857
First Nations Language Readers

Hell and Damnation
by Marq de Villiers
$24.95 
PB 9780889775848
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776357
Religion / Philosophy

A Hero for the Americas
by Robert Calder
$24.95 
PB 9780889775091
History / Latin America
2019 Sask Book Award; 2017 
Foreword Indies Book of the Year

The Homesteaders
by Sandra Rollings-Magnusson
$39.95
PB 9780889775152
History / Prairies

In My Own Moccasins
by Helen Knott
$21.95
PB 9780889777316
The Regina Collection
2019 RBC Taylor Prize Longlist; 2019 
Foreword Indies Bronze; 2020 Sask 
Book Award; National Bestseller

Inside The Mental
by Kay Parley
$24.95
HC 9780889774117
The Regina Collection

kisiskâciwan
edited by Jesse Rae Archibald-Barber
$39.95 (S)
PB 9780889775428
Indigenous / Literature
2019 Sask Book Award

The Knowledge Seeker
by Blair Stonechild
$32.95 
PB 9780889774179
Indigenous / Religion

Learning to Die
by Robert Bringhurst and Jan Zwicky
$19.95 
PB 9780889775633
Environmental / Philosophy
2018 Alcuin Society Design Award



16	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

The Listener
by Irene Oore 
$24.95
HC 9780889776531
The Regina Collection

Live Ones
by Sadie McCarney
$19.95 
PB 9780889776500
Oskana Poetry & Poetics

Loss of Indigenous Eden and 
the Fall of Spirituality
by Blair Stonechild
$32.95
PB 9780889776999
$89.00
HC 9780889777019
Indigenous / Religion

Ma-cı--Anihs̆ina-pe-mowin / 
Beginning Saulteaux
by Lynn Cote and Margaret Cote
$34.95 (S)
coil-bound 9780889777514
$89.00 (S) HC 
9780889777576
Indigenous Languages for Beginners 

mâci-nêhiyawêwin / Beginning Cree
by Solomon Ratt, 
illustrated by Holly Martin
$34.95 (S)
coil-bound 9780889774353
Indigenous Languages for Beginners

The Magnificent Nahanni
by Gordon Nelson
$34.95 
PB 9780889774605
Environmental / Nature

Man of the Trees
by Paul Hanley
$34.95
PB 9780889775664
Environmental / Biography

Metis and the Medicine Line 
by Michel Hogue
$34.95
PB 9780889773806
Indigenous
2016 Clio Prize; 2016 Stubbendieck 
Great Plains Distinguished Book Prize 
Winner; 2016 Canada Prize Shortlist

Nakón-i’a wo! / Beginning Nakoda
compiled and edited by Vincent Collette, 
with Armand McArthur 
and Wilma Kennedy
$34.95 (S)
coil-bound 9780889776623
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776777
Indigenous Languages for Beginners

Nature’s Broken Clocks
by Paul Huebener
$24.95 
PB 9780889777125
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889777149
Environmental / Literary Criticism

Ne–napohs̆ Legends
narrated by Saulteaux Elders, 
transcribed, translated, and 
edited by Margaret Cote
$19.95
PB 9780889772199
First Nations Language Readers

The New Wascana Anthology
edited by Medrie Purdham 
and Michael Trussler
$49.95 (S)
PB 9780889773080
Literary Collection



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 17

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

None of the Above
by Joel Thiessen and Sarah 
Wilkins-Laflamme
$34.95 (S)
PB 9780889777460
Sociology / Religion

No Surrender
by Sheldon Krasowski
$27.95 
PB 9780889775961
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776067
Indigenous / History

Organized Violence
edited by Dawn Paley and 
Simon Granovsky-Larsen
$34.95 
PB 9780889776104
$89.00 (S)  
HC 9780889776289
Political Science / Latin America

Out of My Mind
by Shalom Camenietzki
$24.95
HC 9780889776890
The Regina Collection

Performing Turtle Island 
edited by Jesse Rae Archibald-Barber, 
Kathleen Irwin, and Moira J. Day 
$27.95 
PB9780889776562 
Indigenous / Theatre

The Prairie Populist
by J.F. Conway
$34.95 
PB 9780889775459
Political Science / Prairies

Psychedelic Revolutionaries
by P.W. Barber
$34.95 
PB 9780889774209
Psychology / History

A Radiant Life
by Merle Massie
$34.95 
PB 9780889777330
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889777392
Biography / Women in Science

Raising Grandkids 
by Gary Garrison
$19.95
PB 9780889775541
Social Sciences

Raw
edited by Ricky Varghese
$34.95
PB 9780889776838
Exquisite Corpse series

Reading from Behind
by Jonathan A. Allan
$34.95
HC 9780889773844
Exquisite Corpse series
2017 AAUP Book, Jacket 
and Journal Show Pick

Reclaiming Tom Longboat
by Janice Forsyth
$27.95
PB 9780889777286
$89.00
HC 9780889777309
Indigenous Studies / Sport



18	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASESELECTED BACKLIST

Speaking in Cod Tongues
by Lenore Newman
$29.95 
PB 9780889774599 
Digestions series
2017 Gourmand World Cookbook 
Award; 2018 Sask Book Award

Starving Ukraine
by Serge Cipko
$27.95
PB 9780889775602
$80.00 (S)
HC 9780889775060
History / Media Studies

These Are Our Legends 
narrated by Lillooet Elders, 
translated by Jan van Eijk
$24.95
PB 9780889773967
First Nations Language Readers

Towards a Prairie Atonement
by Trevor Herriot
$22.95
HC 9780889774544
The Regina Collection
2017 Sask Book Award

The Trans Generation 
by Ann Travers
$24.95
PB 9780889775787
Social Sciences / Gender Studies
2019 AAP PROSE Award

Uncertain Harvest
by Ian Mosby, Sarah Rotz, 
and Evan D.G. Fraser
$27.95
PB 9780889777200
$89.00
HC 9780889777224
Digestions series

The Unexpected Cop
by Ernie Louttit
$21.95 
PB 9780889775992
Indigenous

Virgin Envy
edited by Jonathan A. Allan, Cristina 
Santos, and Adriana Spahr
$27.95
PB 9780889774230
Exquisite Corpse series

Voice
by Adam Pottle
$18.95
PB 9780889775930
Writers on Writing series

Where Once They Stood 
by Raymond B. Blake and Melvin Baker
$34.95
PB 9780889776074
$89.00 (S)
HC 9780889776197
History / Canada
Peter Cashin Prize; Pierre Savard Award

Women Who Dig
by Trina Moyles, with 
photographs by K.J. Dakin
$34.95
PB 9780889775275
Social Science / Agriculture

Woods Cree Stories
by Solomon Ratt 
$24.95
PB 9780889773455
First Nations Language Readers



NEW RELEASESERIES
Writers on Writing 
Series Editor: Jeanette Lynes 

Books in our Writers on Writing 
series provide budding authors with 
insights on writing in various genres, 
from different perspectives. 

Gather, by Richard Van Camp (see pg. 2)

Sleuth, by Gail Bowen (see pg. 2) 

Voice, by Adam Pottle (see pg. 18)

Digestions 
Series Editor: Lenore Newman 

Publishing established and emerging 
scholars and writers, Digestions 
considers the history and culture 
of food and the politics of what we 
eat from both Canadian and global 
perspectives. 

Arab Cooking on a Prairie Homestead,  
by Habeeb Salloum, foreword  
by Sarah Carter (see pg. 12)

Speaking in Cod Tongues,  
by Lenore Newman, foreword 
by Sarah Elton (see pg. 18)

Uncertain Harvest, by Ian Mosby, Sarah 
Rotz, and Evan D.G. Fraser (see pg. 18)

Oskana Poetry & Poetics 
Series Editor: Randy Lundy

Publishing new and established 
authors, Oskana Poetry & Poetics 
offers both contemporary poetry at 
its best and probing discussions of 
poetry’s cultural role.

Blackbird Song, by Randy Lundy (see pg. 13)

Burden, by Douglas Burnet Smith (see pg. 13)

Cloud Physics, by Karen Enns (see pg. 13)

Field Notes for the Self,  
by Randy Lundy (see pg. 14 )

Forty-One Pages, by John Steffler (see pg. 15)

Lives Ones, by Sadie McCarney (see pg. 16)

For a complete list of titles in 
the Oskana Poetry & Poetics 
series, see www.uofrpress.ca.

Indigenous  
Languages for Beginners

Language resources in this 
series aim to help teachers and 
learners revitalize and document 
Indigenous languages. 

Mācī-Anihšināpēmowin / Beginning 
Saulteaux, by Lynn Cote and 
Margaret Cote (see pg. 16)

mâci-nêhiyawêwin / Beginning Cree, 
by Solomon Ratt (see pg. 16)

Nakón-i’a wo! / Beginning Nakoda,  
compiled and edited by Vincent Collette, 
with Elders and Language Keepers 
of the Nakoda Nation (see pg. 16)

The Exquisite Corpse
Series Editor: Jonathan A. Allan

The Exquisite Corpse welcomes 
scholarly monographs and edited 
collections that attend to all aspects 
of the human body from a variety of 
perspectives and disciplines. 

The Aesthetics of Senescence,  
by Andrea Charise (see pg. 12)

Raw, edited by Ricky Varghese,  
afterword by Tim Dean (see pg. 17)

Reading from Behind,  
by Jonathan A. Allan (see pg. 17)

Virgin Envy, edited by Jonathan 
A. Allan, Cristina Santos, and 
Adriana Spahr (see pg. 18) 

The Regina Collection 

Named as a tribute to Saskatche-
wan’s capital city and its rich history 
of boundary-defying innovation, The 
Regina Collection builds upon our 
motto of “a voice for many peoples.” 

Angry Queer Somali Boy, by Mohamed 
Abdulkarim Ali (see pg. 9)

Antigone Undone, by Will Aitken (see pg. 12)

The Education of Augie Merasty,  
by Joseph A. Merasty, with  
David Carpenter (see pg. 14)

In My Own Moccasins,  
by Helen Knott (see pg. 15)

Inside The Mental, by Kay Parley (see pg. 15)

The Listener, by Irene Oore (see pg. 16)

The Organist, by Mark Abley (see pg. 9)

Towards a Prairie Atonement,  
by Trevor Herriot (see pg. 18)

For a complete list of titles in The Regina 
Collection, see www.uofrpress.ca.

COMING SOON!

The Henry and Mary 
Bibb Series of Black 
Canadian Studies
Series Editor: Afua Cooper

Multi-disciplinary in scope, this 
first-ever Black Canadian Studies 
Book Series seeks established and 
emerging scholars who wish to leave 
an indelible mark.

	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 19



20	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021

NEW RELEASEINDEX
#
100 Days of Cree, 12

A
Aaniiih / Gros Ventre Stories, 12
Abley, Mark, 9, 17, 19
Aboriginal Consultation, 12
Aesthetics of Senescence, The, 12, 19
After the Holocaust, 12
After the War, 12
Aitken, Will, 12, 19
Ali, Mohamed Abdulkarim, 9, 12, 19
Allan,  Jonathan A., 17, 18, 19
Ältester, The, 12
American Refugees, 12
Angry Queer Somali Boy, 4, 9, 12, 19
Antigone Undone, 12, 19
Arab Cooking on a Prairie 

Homestead, 12, 19
Archibald-Barber, Jesse Rae, 15, 17
Arrows in a Quiver, 13

B
Back to Blakeney, 13
Bai, Heesoon, 13 
Baker, Melvin, 18
Barber, P. W., 17
Beaver, Bison, Horse, 13
Beginning Cree, 8, 16, 19
Beginning Nakoda, 16, 19
Beginning Saulteaux, 16, 19
Being Kurdish in a Hostile World, 13
Bell, Eric, 11
Blackbird Song, 13, 19
Blackfoot Stories of Old, 13
Black Writers Matter, 7, 13
Blake, Raymond B., 18
Book of Ecological Virtues, A, 13
Boschman, Robert, 3
Bowen, Gail, 2, 19
Bringhurst, Robert, 15
Brockie, Terry, 12
Burden, 6, 13, 19

C
Calder, Robert, 15
Camenietzki, Shalom, 17
Carlisle, Kathleen, 14
Carpenter, David, 14
Carrying the Burden of Peace, 1
Chang, David, 13
Charise, Andrea, 12, 19
Cipko, Serge, 18
Claiming Anishinaabe, 13
Clearing the Plains, New Edition, 13
Cloud Physics, 13, 19
Cold Case North, 11
Collette, Vincent, 16, 19
Concrete, 10
Conway, J. F., 17
Cote, Lynn, 16, 19
Cote, Margaret, 16, 19
Cowell, Andrew, 12
Cree: Language of the Plains, 8
Cree: Words, 14
Cry Wolf, 14

D
Dakin, K. J., 18
Daschuk, James, 13
Day, Moira J., 17
Decolonizing Poetics of Indig-

enous Literatures, The, 1, 14
Deverell, Rita Shelton, 12
de Villiers, Marq, 15
Digital Bundle, A, 14
Dissident Knowledge in 

Higher Education, 14
Diverlus, Rodney, 11
Drought & Depression, 14

E
Education of Augie 

Merasty, The, 14, 19
Enns, Karen, 13, 19

F
Field Notes for the Self, 14, 19
Fiery Joe, 14
Finding Father, 14
Firewater, 14
Forsyth, Janice, 17
Forty-One Pages, 15, 19
Fox, Bevann, 10
Fraser, Evan D.G. 18, 19
French, Whitney, 13
Frenemy Nations, 15
Frideres, James, 13
Funny Little Stories, 15

G
Garrison, Gary, 17
Gather, 2, 19
Gehl, Lynn, 13
Genee, Piitáákii Inge, 13
Genocidal Love, 10
Girl from Dream City, The, 4
Goyette, Sue, 7
Granovsky-Larsen, Simon, 17
Grenier, Stéphane, 12
Guenther, Bruce L., 12

H
Hanley, Paul, 16
Heavy Shields, Ikkináínihki Lena, 13
Hell and Damnation, 15
Hero for the Americas, A, 15
Herriot, Trevor, 18, 19
Hogue, Michel, 16
Homesteaders, The, 15
Hudson, Sandy, 11
Huebener, Paul, 16

I
In My Own Moccasins, 3, 15, 19
Inside The Mental, 15, 19
Irwin, Kathleen, 17
Isinger, Russell, 13

J
Johnson, Harold R., 14

K
Kennedy, Wilma, 16
kisiskâciwan, 15
Knott, Helen, 15, 19
Knowledge Seeker, The, 15
Krasowski, Sheldon, 17

L
Lambrecht, Kirk N., 12
Learning to Die, 15
Leith, Linda, 4
Listener, The, 4, 16, 19
Live Ones, 16
Loewen, Mary Ann, 14
Loss of Indigenous Eden and 

the Fall of Spirituality, 16
Louttit, Ernie, 18
Lundy, Randy, 13, 14, 19

M
mâci-nêhiyawêwin / Begin-

ning Cree, 16, 19
mâcī-Anihs̆ināpēmowin / 

Beginning Saulteaux, 16, 19
Magnificent Nahanni, The, 16
Man of the Trees, 16
Marchildon, Greg, 14
Massie, Merle, 17
McArthur, Armand, 16
McCarney, Sadie, 16, 19
McGrane, David, 13
McKegney, Sam, 1
McLeod, Neal, 12
McNinch, James, 14
Measures of Astonishment, 19
Merasty, Joseph A., 14
Metis and the Medicine Line, 16
Montgomery, Adam, 12
Morgan, R. Grace, 13
Mosby, Ian, 18, 19
Moyles, Trina, 18

N
Nakón-i’a wo! / Begin-

ning Nakoda, 16, 19
Nature’s Broken Clocks, 16
Nelson, Gordon, 16
Nēnapohš Legends, 16
Nest, Michael, 11
Neuhaus, Mareike, 14
Newman, Lenore, 18, 19
New Wascana Anthology, The, 16
No Surrender, 17
Nuri, Ayub, 13

O
Okimāsis, Jean L., 8
Oore, Irene, 16, 19
Organist, The, 3, 9, 19
Organized Violence, 17
Out of My Mind, 17

P
Paley, Dawn, 17
Parley, Kay, 15, 19
Penner, Lyndon, 5
Performing Turtle Island, 17
Pottle, Adam, 18, 19
Prairie Populist, The, 17
Psychedelic Revolutionaries, 17
Purdham, Medrie, 16

R
Radiant Life, A, 17 
Raising Grandkids, 17
Ratt, Solomon, 16, 18, 19
Raw, 17, 19
Reading from Behind, 19
Reclaiming Tom Longboat, 17
Reder, Deanna, 10, 11
Red Obsidian, 6
Resistance, 3, 7
Rollings-Magnusson, Sandra, 15
Romanow, Roy, 13
Rotz, Sarah, 18, 19
Russell, Ikkináínihki Lena 

Heavy Shields, 13

S
Salloum, Habeeb, 12, 19
Santos, Cristina, 18, 19
Schallié, Charlotte, 12
Scott, Charles, 13
Sleuth, 2
Smith,  Douglas Burnet, 13
Soderstrom, Mary, 10, 15
Spahr, Adriana, 18, 19
Speaking in Cod Tongues, 18, 19
Spooner, Marc, 14
Starving Ukraine, 18
Steffler, John, 15, 19
Stonechild, Blair, 15

T
These Are Our Legends, 18
Thiessen, Joel, 17
Thorson, Helga, 12
Torre, Stephan, 6
Towards a Prairie Atonement, 18, 19
Trans Generation, The, 18
Travers, Ann, 18
Trussler, Michael, 16

U
Uncertain Harvest, 18, 19
Unexpected Cop, The, 18
Until We Are Free, 7, 11

V
Van Camp, Richard, 2, 19
van Eijk, Jan, 18
van Noord, Andrea, 12
Varghese, Ricky, 17, 19
Virgin Envy, 18, 19
Voice, 18, 19

W
Ware, Syrus Marcus, 11
Way of the Gardener, The, 5
Wemigwans, Jennifer, 14
Where Once They Stood, 18
White Coal City, 3
Whyte, John D., 13
Wilkins-Laflamme, Sarah, 17
Wolvengrey, Arok, 12, 14, 15
Women Who Dig, 18
Woods Cree Stories, 18

Z
Zwicky, Jan, 15



	 U of R Press | SPRING 2021	 21

NEW RELEASESALES REPRESENTATION
Canada Academic 
BRUNSWICK BOOKS

14 Afton Avenue
Toronto, ON M6J 1R7
TEL: 416.703.3598 
FAX: 416.703.6561
EMAIL: info@brunswickbooks.ca
WEB: www.brunswickbooks.ca

Canada Trade
AMPERSAND

WEB: www.ampersandinc.ca 

HEAD OFFICE
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue, 
Toronto ON, M4M 2S1 
TEL: 416.703.0666   
TOLL-FREE:  866.736.5620 
FAX: 416.703.4745   
TOLL-FREE FAX: 866.849.3819 

RICHMOND OFFICE 
2440 Viking Way,  
Richmond BC, V6V 1N2 
TEL: 604.448.7111   
TOLL-FREE: 1.800.561.8583 
FAX: 604.448.7118   
TOLL-FREE FAX:  1.888.323.7118 

ONTARIO

Saffron Beckwith
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 124 
EMAIL: saffronb@ampersandinc.ca

Morgen Young
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 128 
EMAIL: morgeny@ampersandinc.ca

Laureen Cusack
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 120 
EMAIL: laureenc@ampersandinc.ca

Vanessa Di Gregorio
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 122 
EMAIL: vanessad@ampersandinc.ca

Evette Sintichakis
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 121 
EMAIL: evettes@ampersandinc.ca

Jenny Enriquez
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 126 
EMAIL: jennye@ampersandinc.ca

Kris Hykel
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 127 
EMAIL: krish@ampersandinc.ca

 

BRITISH COLUMBIA/ALBERTA/
SASKATCHEWAN/MANITOBA/
YUKON/NUNAVUT/NWT
Ali Hewitt 
TEL: 604.448.7166 
EMAIL: alih@ampersandinc.ca

Dani Farmer 
TEL: 604.448.7168 
EMAIL:danif@ampersandinc.ca

Jessica Price 
TEL: 604.448.7170 
EMAIL: jessicap@ampersandinc.ca

Pavan Ranu
TEL: 604.448.7165 
EMAIL: pavanr@ampersandinc.ca 

QUEBEC
Jenny Enriquez
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 126
TOLL-FREE: 866.736.5620
FAX: 416.703.4745 
EMAIL: jennye@ampersandinc.ca

ATLANTIC PROVINCES
Kris Hykel
TEL: 416.703.0666 EXT. 127 
TOLL-FREE: 866.736.5620
FAX: 416.703.4745 
EMAIL: krish@ampersandinc.ca

Individual Orders
Order through your favourite local 
bookseller or online at uofrpress.ca.

Ordering & Invoice Inquiries
TOLL-FREE: 1.800.565.9523

EDI Orders through Pubnet 
san 115 1134 (Canada)
san 631 8630 (United States)

(S) - indicates a short discount (20%)

All prices are in  Canadian dollars and 
specifications listed are subject to change 
without notice. gst is not included in 
the prices listed in this catalogue.

University of Regina Federal Gst 
Registration Number: 108162124

Distribution in Canada
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO PRESS INC. 

5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, ON, M3H 5T8
TEL: 1.800.565.9523 / 416.667.7791
FAX:  1.800.221.9985 / 416.667.7832
EMAIL: utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
WEB: www.utpdistribution.com/

Distribution Outside 
of North America
GAZELLE BOOK SERVICES LTD. 

White Cross Mills
Hightown, Lancaster, Lancashire  
LA1 4XS, UK
TEL: +44(0)1524 528500   
FAX: +44(0)1524 528510 
EMAIL: sales@gazellebookservices.co.uk
WEB: www.gazellebookservices.co.uk

Distribution in the 
United States
INGRAM PUBLISHING SERVICES 

TEL:  1.855.802.8236
EMAIL:  ips@ingramcontent.com
WEB: ipage.ingramcontent.com

Returns
Full credit is allowed on books 
returned in mint condition at the 
dealer’s expense. Returns are not 
accepted before 90 days or after 
one year. Prior permission is to 
be requested and granted; invoice 
numbers must be quoted. No returns 
on sale books or on books purchased 
at the 50% non-returnable discount.

ORDERING



7316959

University of Regina Press
University of Regina, 3737 Wascana Parkway
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4S 0A2

tel: 306.585.4758    fax: 306.585.4699 

email: uofrpress@uregina.ca    web: www.uofrpress.ca
office located at: 160–2 Research Drive, Regina, SK


